
Historical versions of the placename of the township of Lowther 

 

     Spelling                  Date              Source 

 

 

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for 

Historic Placename Sources 

 

 

Lauuedra  1174 Fantosme 

Lauder  1170-80,  

c.1184  
Kend i, 382 

Lowth (p) 

Lander (sic for Laud-) 1170-80  Kend i, 130, 
Lauther  c.1225 

c.240 

Lowth (p)  

Bart 342 (p) 

Lawther  1370  Hom 
Loudr(e), -er 

 
 

Loudher 

1195  

1195-1196  
1247 

e.13  

FF 

P (freq) 
Pap 

CW ix, 248 (p)   

Loutre  1236  Pat (p) 
Luder, -re  1196 

1196 

Cur 

P (p) 

Lodre  1197 FF  
Louther, -er, -ir  1190-1200  

1231  

Kend i, 131 

MdMb 337 (p) 
 1232  

1234-6  

c.1250 

1256  

Pat (p) 

Weth (p) 

Bart 344 

Ass 3 

 

 
   et passim to  

  (-Jon, -Wyllame) 

1279  

1280  

1476 

1292 

ib 12 (p) 

Ebor 

Cl  

Ipm 

Lother, -ir,   1242   

1286   

1292  

1366 

P (p) 

FF  

QW 

ChancM 2, 

 1698     PR(Bm)    

Lotrhe  1241  P 

Lowther, -re  

 
 

et passim to  

Hy 6  

1501  

1516  

1823 

Rent 

Ipm 

Test v 

M 

Lowder  1552  

1675  

Visit 

Ogilby 

https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
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